WESTCHESTER COUNTY

BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

Voice of the People of Westchester County for over 300 years



Minority Whip Legislator, 15th District Chair, Committee on Appointments



To: Catherine Borgia, Chairwoman of the Board of Legislators

Sunday Vanderberg, Clerk of the Board of Legislators Tyrae Woodson-Samuels, Chair of the Housing Committee

From: James Nolan, Legislator, District 15

Date: February 27, 2023

Re: Village of Bronxville Resolution Responding to Governor Hochul's Housing Mandate

Attached is a Resolution from the Village of Bronxville requesting that any further process or action on Housing Mandates in Governor Hochul's FY 2024 Budget be suspended until a transparent, collaborative process can be conducted with the meaningful participation of elected officials of the Village of Bronxville and other local governments that would be affected by proposed mandates

Please refer to the Housing Committee

Tel: (914) 995-2830 • Fax: (914) 995-3884 • E-mail: Nolan@WestchesterLegislators.com



Mary Marvin Mayor www.villageofbronxville.com

Phone: (914) 337-6500 Email: Mayor@vobny.com

FEBRUARY 13, 2023

RESOLUTION

RESPONDING TO GOVERNOR HOCHUL'S HOUSING MANDATE

WHEREAS, the Bronxville Village Board of Trustees has discussed the Governor's proposals for housing development mandates to be imposed by the State on local governments throughout the State; and

WHEREAS, the number of increased housing units which would be mandated for the Village of Bronxville is staggering and would totally overpower Village infrastructure and public service resources;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bronxville as follows:

The Village Board requests that any further process or action on these proposals be suspended until a transparent, collaborative process can be conducted with the meaningful participation of elected officials of the Village of Bronxville and other local governments that would be affected by proposed mandates.